BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 747

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 26 through 31, inclusive, and substitute:

- "(C) "CONCURRENT REVIEW" MEANS DAILY ROUNDS BY A LICENSED NURSE WHICH INCLUDE:
- (1) APPRAISAL AND OBSERVATION OF EACH RESIDENT BY THE LICENSED NURSE TO DETERMINE ANY CHANGE IN THE RESIDENT'S PHYSICAL OR MENTAL STATUS; AND
- (2) <u>IF THERE IS A CHANGE IN THE RESIDENT'S PHYSICAL OR MENTAL</u> <u>STATUS, AN EVALUATION BY THE LICENSED NURSE OF:</u>
 - (I) THE RESIDENT'S MEDICATIONS;
 - (II) LABORATORY VALUES RELATING TO THE RESIDENT;
- (III) CLINICAL DATA RELATING TO THE RESIDENT, INCLUDING THE RESIDENT'S:
 - 1. HYDRATION AND NUTRITIONAL NEED;
 - 2. SKIN INTEGRITY;
 - 3. NOTED WEIGHT CHANGES; AND
 - 4. APPETITE;

(IV) INJURIES SUSTAINED BY THE RESIDENT THAT RESULT FROM ACCIDENT OR INCIDENTS INVOLVING THE RESIDENT; AND

(V) ANY OTHER RELEVANT PARAMETERS AFFECTING OR REFLECTING THE RESIDENT'S PHYSICAL AND MENTAL STATUS.".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, in line 12, strike "DIETICIAN" and substitute "DIETITIAN".

On page 9, in line 27, strike "UNLICENCED" and substitute "UNLICENSED".

On page 11, in line 2, after "UNLESS" insert "THE".